40+

COUNTRIES CLIENT BASE

130+

PEOPLE

<180+ milliore

j " gOFFSETS MOBILIZED TILL 2022

4 | Annual Report 2021-2022




m Letter frc

m  Industry |

m ESG at EKI

YEAR IN REV

STATUTORY REPORTS

m Director’s Report

m Report on Corporate Governance

m Management Discussion & Analysis Report

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

m Standalone Financial Statement

Independent Auditor’s Report
Balance Sheet

Statement of Profit and Loss
Cash Flow Statement

Notes Forming parts of Financial Statement

m Consolidated Financial Statement

Independent Auditor’s Report
Balance Sheet

Statement of Profit and Loss
Cash Flow Statement

Notes Forming parts of Financial Statement

NOTICE OF 11th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING
COMPANY INFORMATION

36
59
75

91
100
101
102
108

131
138
139
140
142

167
182



.......

L7

TWO BRAINS

TOACHIEVE
ONE AIM!

EKI Energy Services Ltd. is proud to announce
the year’s biggest achievement by being in a
joint venture with Shell Overseas Investments,
a unit of Royal Dutch Shell.

With a motto of sustainable development and
energy protection, both organisations have
made their global commitments to conserve,
enhance and restore natural ecosystems such
as forests, agriculture, grasslands, wetlands,
and blue carbon. This joint venture is hence
focused towards preventing emissions and
lowering down concentrations of greenhouse
gases in the atmosphere.



