40+
COUNTRIES CLIENT BASE



2500+ CLIENTS

180+ million OFFSETS MOBILIZED TILL 2022





YEAR IN REVIEW

	Letter from Managing Director	18	
	Board of Directors	20	
	Industry Report	21	
٠	ESG at EKI	28	
ST	ATUTORY REPORTS		
п	Director's Report	36	
	Report on Corporate Governance	59	
•	Management Discussion & Analysis Report	75	1
FII	NANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS		1
	Standalone Financial Statement		
	Independent Auditor's Report	91	J
	Balance Sheet	100	1
	Statement of Profit and Loss	101	1
	Cash Flow Statement	102	
	 Notes Forming parts of Financial Statement 	108	
٠	Consolidated Financial Statement		
	 Independent Auditor's Report 	131	
	Balance Sheet	138	
	Statement of Profit and Loss	139	
	Cash Flow Statement	140	
	Notes Forming parts of Financial Statement	142	
NOTICE OF 11th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING			
COMPANY INFORMATION		182	





TOOBRAINS COMING TOGETHER TO ACHIEVE ONE AIM!

EKI Energy Services Ltd. is proud to announce the year's biggest achievement by being in a joint venture with Shell Overseas Investments, a unit of Royal Dutch Shell.

With a motto of sustainable development and energy protection, both organisations have made their global commitments to conserve, enhance and restore natural ecosystems such as forests, agriculture, grasslands, wetlands, and blue carbon. This joint venture is hence focused towards preventing emissions and lowering down concentrations of greenhouse gases in the atmosphere.